	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Names of conveying parties:	Name and address of receiving party:		
MCE TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED     2)	Name: NOVA-TECH ENGINEERING, INC.		
3) 4) 5) 6)	Internal Address:		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo			
Nature of conveyance:     Merger	Street Address: 6808 220 <sup>TH</sup> STREET SW		
Security Agreement Change of Name	SUITE 200		
Other	City: MOUNTLAKE TERRACE State WA		
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>98043</u>		
1) AUGUST 5, 2003 4) 5) 6) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>		
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/965,619	the application is  B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers attache	d?Yes <u>X</u> No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1		
Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>			
Internal Address: FRANK ABRAMONTE	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40		
	Enclosed		
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.  \[ \]	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
FRANK ABRAMONTE Signatu			
Total number of pages including cover sheet,			
/IB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 700124.402	420895_1		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0236

J.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MCE Technologies Incorporated (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Washington, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MACHINE TOOLING SUCH AS FRICTION STIR WELDER," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 26, 2001, and assigned Application No. 09/965,619;

ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 6808 220<sup>th</sup> Street SW, Suite 200, Mountlake Terrace, Washington 98043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

PATENT REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0237

Application No. 09/965,619

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

05/08/03

By

Name:

- (.x i - 1

County of

SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that the person named above appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it on behalf MCE Technologies Incorporated to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated

8-5-03

Signature of Notary Public

Printed Name

Tal Morrow

My appointment expires

7-15-07

390578\_1 (700124.401)

ONOTARI DE MASHINA

SEED	
Intellectual Property Law Gre	oup PLLC

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300 Seattle WA 98104-7092 USA Facsimile: (206) 682-6031 Telephone: (206) 622-4900 www.seedlaw.com

October 2, 2003

Frank Abramonte franka@seedlaw.com

Facsimi	le Transmiss	sion	pag	es including this page	
TO: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION DIVISION Fax No.: (703)-306-5995					
	atent Application ace: 700124.401	No. 09/965,6	19		
☐ Urgent	☐ For Review	🔀 Please C	onfirm Receipt	□Please Reply ASAP	
Comments: The following Form PTO-1 Assignment	-	tached;			
If you do not office.	t receive all pages, p	please call <u>La</u>	ura Jensen at (2	06) 622-4900 or fax our	
Transmission	n Information: Date	e	Time	By	

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information contained in this facsimile message is legally privileged and/or confidential information intended only for the use of the addressee named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this facsimile or its content is strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original facsimile message to us by mail or destroy it without making a copy. Thank you.

C:\NrPortbl\iManage\LAURAJ\420899\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 10/02/2003** 

REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0239